

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

12-12-2019

### State v. Anderson Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47024

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Anderson Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47024" (2019). *Not Reported*. 6113.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/6113](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6113)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	6
ARGUMENT .....	7
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Anderson’s Motion To Suppress Because The Evidence Discovered Was The Fruit Of The Officer’s Unconstitutional Detention, And The State Failed To Establish The Applicability Of Any Exception To The Exclusionary Rule.....	7
A. Introduction .....	7
B. Standard Of Review.....	7
C. Officer Herbig’s Conduct Violated Mr. Anderson’s Fourth Amendment Rights.....	7
1. Officer Herbig’s Request For And Retention Of Mr. Anderson’s Identification Amounted To A “Seizure” Within Meaning Of The Fourth Amendment .....	8
2. The State Failed To Carry Its Burden Of Demonstrating That The Seizure Was Reasonable .....	9
a. A Detention Requires Reasonable Articulate Suspicion.....	10
b. The Decisions in <i>State v. Godwin</i> And <i>State v. Landreth</i> Are Not Controlling In This Case .....	12
D. The Exclusionary Rule Required Suppression Because The Evidence Was Discovered As The Result Of The Officer’s Illegal Conduct And The State Failed To Argue Any Exception To Rule.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Brown v. Illinois*, 422 U.S. 590 (1975) ..... 15, 16

*Brown v. Texas*, 443 U.S. 47 (1979) ..... 11

*California v. Hodari D.*, 499 U.S. 621 (1991).....8

*Delaware v. Prouse*, 440 U.S. 648 (1979) ..... 10, 11

*Florida v. Bostick*, 501 U.S. 429 (1991) .....8

*Florida v. Royer*, 460 U.S. 491 (1983)..... 10

*In re Trottier*, 155 Idaho 17, 23 (Ct. App. 2013)..... 10

*Rodriguez v. United States*, 575 U.S. 348 (2016)..... 10, 11, 12

*Segura v. United States*, 468 U.S. 796 (1984)..... 14

*State v. Bishop*, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) ..... 14

*State v. Cohagen*, 162 Idaho 717 (2017).....*passim*

*State v. Godwin*, 121 Idaho 491 (1992).....*passim*

*State v. Guzman*, 122 Idaho 981 (1992) .....7

*State v. Henage*, 143 Idaho 655 (2007)..... 10

*State v. Hoskins*, 165 Idaho 217 (2019) ..... 16

*State v. Landreth*, 139 Idaho 986 (Ct. App. 2004)..... 3, 12, 13

*State v. Linze*, 161 Idaho 605 (2016) ..... 12

*State v. Maland*, 140 Idaho 817 (2004).....8

*State v. Neal*, 159 Idaho 439 (2015)..... 11

*State v. Osborne*, 121 Idaho 520 (Ct. App. 1991) .....8, 9

*State v. Page*, 140 Idaho 841 (2004)..... 8, 9, 14

*State v. Reynolds*, 146 Idaho 446 (Ct. App. 2008)..... 16

*State v. Tietsort*, 145 Idaho 112 (Ct. App. 2007)..... 16

*Terry v. Ohio*, 392 U.S. 1 (1968) ..... 8, 10

*Utah v. Strieff*, \_ U.S. \_, 136 S.Ct. 2056 (2016)..... 15

*Wong Sun v. United States*, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)..... 14, 16

Statutes

I.C. § 49-316..... 9

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV..... 7
